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(6.185) (4) (c) The clerk of the municipality shall re­
ceive applications for registration at his office during regular 
office hours throughout the year, and at such other places and 
at such times as he may deem advisable, except that registration 
for any election or primary shall be closed at the close of office 
hours 10 days next preceding the election or primary. 

SECTION 2. Subsection (5) of section 6.32 of the statutes 
is created to read: 

(6.32) (5) Whenever a list required by paragraph (b) of 
subsection (4) of section 6.32 shall not have been submitted 
prior to the end of January in even-numbered years, then ap­
pointments may be made until such list is submitted, and pur­
suant to paragraph (f) of subsection (4) of section 6.32, 
regardless of any such list. 

SECTION 3. Section 11.55 of the statutes is amended to 
read: 

11.55 Any elector, as defined in section 11.54 may, not 
more than * * * 60 nor less than 3 days, or if application is 
made in person not later than during the regular office hours of 
the day, prior to such primary or election, make application for 
an official ballot either to the county clerk of such county, or to 
the clerk of. his city, village, or town, in the case of any state, 
congressional, or county primary or election, to the clerk of his 
city, village, or town in case of any local primary or election, 
or to the clerk of any school district or any other municipal or 
quasi-corporation in case of any such primary or election. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved June 25, 1941. 

No. 174, S.] [Published June 27, 1941. 

CHAPTER 292. 

AN ACT to amend 182.10 of the statutes, relating to the in­
spection of corporate books by stockholders. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 182.10 of the statutes is amended to 
read: 
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182.10 The books of every corporation containing the 
stock subscriptions and accounts shall at all reasonable times be 
open to the inspection of the stockholders for any proper pur­
pose; and every creditor of a corporation shall be informed at 
any time of the amount of capital stock of such corporation sub­
scribed. the amount paid in. who the stockholders are. the num­
ber of shares of stock owned by each and the amount unpaid 
by each stockholder upon the shares owned by him. and if any 
shares of stock. which were not fully paid for have been trans­
ferred within 6 months of the time of inquiry. the name of the 
person who transferred the same and the amount due thereon 
at the date of such transfer. And the officers of such corporation 
shall furnish any such creditor correct information thereof. And 
any officer refusing. when requested so to do. shall be liable for 
any damage caused thereby. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved June 25. 1941. 

No. 199, S.] [Published June 27. 1941. 

CHAPTER 293. 

AN ACT to repeal 330.14. to renumber 330.15 to be 330.14 
and to create 330.15 of the statutes. limiting the time for 
bringing actions affecting the title to real estate. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin. represented in senate and 
assembly. do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 330. 14 of the statutes is repealed. 

SECTION 2. Section 330.15 is renumbered 330.14 of the 
statutes. 

SECTION 3. Section 330.15 of the statutes is created to 
read: 

330.15 ACTIONS CONCERNING REAL ESTATE. (1) Ex­
cept as provided in subsection (5) hereof, no action affecting 
the possession or title of any real estate shall be commenced by 
any person. corporation. state. or any political subdivision 
thereof after January 1, 1943, which is founded upon any un­
recorded instrument executed more than 30 years prior to the 
commencement of such action, or upon any instrument recorded 


